

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5248/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA NATH Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5256 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5524 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5525 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 5966 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in SLP(Crl.) Nos.5248 and 5524/2013 is reported to be duly and properly served through dasti but none appeared on his behalf.

In SLP(C) No.5525/2013, the learned Advocate, Ms.Shweta Rani, appearing on behalf of Mr. Alok Shukla,

Item No.77 -2-

Advocate-on-Record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel and the necessary proof be filed within a week.

SLP(Crl.) No.5966/2013

Dasti report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

SLP(C) No.5256/2013

The office report indicates that the sole respondent who is in Jail has refused to accept dasti. Fresh notice be issued through the concerned Jailer. Dasti allowed.

List again on 26.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR