

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5248/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA NATH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5256 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5524 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5525 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5966 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.5248/2013

This matter falls under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.36

-2-

SLP(Crl) NO. 5256 of 2013

Notice be reissued to the sole respondent on furnishing his fresh and complete address within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(Crl) NO. 5524 of 2013

On behalf of the sole respondent, the learned Advocate, Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed on 9.12.2013. Registry to ascertain and verify the same. Six weeks' time is granted to the said respondent for filing counter affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on his behalf within three weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

SLP(Crl) NO. 5525 of 2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed on 20.1.2014. Necessary proof has been filed on record. Copy of the same be served on the other side and necessary proof be filed on record.

SLP(Crl) NO. 5966 of 2013

Six weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit and in the

meanwhile the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the necessary proof of service of complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent on record.

List again on 14.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd