

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 5256/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2013 in CR MBA No. 1706/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU RAM

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)  
WITH  
SLP(CrI) No. 5524/2013  
(Office Report on default)

Date : 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S.Shamshery,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.  
Mr. Ishu P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In case defects pointed out in the office report dated 10.2.2015 are not cured within a period of four weeks from today, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS