

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5248/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA NATH Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5256/2013
Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5524/2013
Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5525/2013
Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5966/2013
Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.5248/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.14
11:27:25 IST

Reason: Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has

put in appearance.

Item No.8 -2-

SLP(Crl) No. 5256/2013

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has

put in appearance.

SLP(Crl.) No.5524/2013

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for
filing counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl) No. 5525/2013

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl) No. 5966/2013

Despite last opportunity having been granted, sole
respondent has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further
opportunity is declined.

List again on 29.8.2016.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar