

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5248/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2013 in CR MBA No. 1755/2013 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA NATH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 5256/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 5524/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 5525/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 5966/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master